Abstract of Votes Cast
in the Precincts of the City of Rochester
State of Minnesota
atthe STATE PRIMARY
Held Tuesday, August 14, 2018

as compiled from the official returns.
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Summary of Totals
City of Rochester

Tuesday, August 14, 2018 STATE PRIMARY

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m.

Number of persons registéred on Election Day

Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and maii ballots
Number of federal office only absentee ballots

Number of presidential absentee ballots

Total number of persons voting
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64041
997

2698

19112
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Summary of Totals
City of Rochester
Tuesday, August 14, 2018 STATE PRIMARY

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

NP - Nonpartisan

Mayor (Rochester)

NP
George E. Rownd
1172

NP
Spencer Goetzman
1243

Council Member District 1 (Rochester)
NP
Kim Sin
336

Council Member District 5 (Rochester)

NP
Judy Hickey
771

NP
Jordan James Glynn
573

NP
Charlie O'Connell
2687

NP
Heather Holmes
935

NP
Byron Clark
753

NP
Regina Mustafa
2404

NP
Paul Myhrom
930

NP
Brittney Marschall
576
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NP
BW (Brent) Coggins
548

NP
Patrick Keane
1242

NP
Shaun C. Palmer
856

NP
Kim Norton
9363

NP
Mike Walters
734



Detail of Election Results
City of Rochester

Tuesday, August 14, 2018 STATE PRIMARY

Precinct Persons Registered

as of 7 A.M.
55 0096 : ROCHESTER W1 P1 821
55 0098 : ROCHESTER W1 P2 1101
550100 : ROCHESTER W1 P3 1818
55 0102 : ROCHESTER W1 P4 585
55 0104 : ROCHESTER W1 P5 1436
550106 : ROCHESTER W1 P6 374
550108 : ROCHESTER W1 P7 1772
550110 : ROCHESTER W1 P8 1085
550112 : ROCHESTER W1 P9 1139
550114 : ROCHESTER W1 P10 560
550116 : ROCHESTER W1 P11 1006
550118 : ROCHESTER W1 P12 327
55 0122 : ROCHESTER W2 P1 1002
550124 : ROCHESTER W2 P2 1682
550126 : ROCHESTER W2 P3 1356
55 0128 : ROCHESTER W2 P4 1376
55 0130 : ROCHESTER W2 P5 1153
55 0132 : ROCHESTER W2 P6 821
55 0134 : ROCHESTER W2 P7 1916
550136 : ROCHESTER W2 P8 1718
55 0140 : ROCHESTER W3 P1 1258
550142 : ROCHESTER W3 P2 1616
550144 : ROCHESTER W3 P3 1127
550146 : ROCHESTER W3 P4 1347
550148 : ROCHESTER W3 P5 2499
55 0150 : ROCHESTER W3 P6 1361
55 0152 : ROCHESTER W3 P7 2061

Persons Registered
on Election Day

15

7
26

3
20

9
19
17
23
23
12

6
29
27
42
24
13

7
36
20
10
17
25
19
46
12
19
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Total Number of
Persons Voting

205
399
655
164
445
125
495
440
371
117
304

82
291
711
403
584
232
297
707
511
272
423
350
249
729
289
385



Precinct

55 0154 : ROCHESTER W4 P1
550156 : ROCHESTER W4 P2
550158 : ROCHESTER W4 P3
550160 : ROCHESTER W4 P4
550162 : ROCHESTER W4 P5
55 0164 : ROCHESTER W4 P86
550166 : ROCHESTER W4 P7
55 0168 : ROCHESTER W4 P8
550170 : ROCHESTER W4 P9
55 0172 : ROCHESTER W5 P1
55 0174 : ROCHESTER W5 P2
550176 : ROCHESTER W5 P3
550178 : ROCHESTER W5 P4
550180 : ROCHESTER W5 P5
550182 : ROCHESTER W5 P6
550184 : ROCHESTER W5 P7
550186 : ROCHESTER W5 P8
55 0194 : ROCHESTER W6 P1
550196 : ROCHESTER W6 P2
55 0198 : ROCHESTER W6 P3
55 0200 : ROCHESTER W6 P4
55 0202 : ROCHESTER W6 P5
55 0204 : ROCHESTER W6 P6
55 0206 : ROCHESTER W6 P7
55 0208 : ROCHESTER W6 P8
City of Rochester Total:

Detail of Election Results
City of Rochester

Tuesday, August 14, 2018 STATE PRIMARY

Persons Registered
asof 7A.M.

1558
602
907
937

1160
457

1348
911
250

1493

1204

1806

1528

1916
825

2225
465

1935

1770

1175

1517
721
712

1498
804

64041

Persons Registered
on Election Day

42
15
17
10
1
7
11
25
5
27
17
27
25
33
8
49
7
29
23
15
21
13
9
20
15
997
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Total Number of
Persons Voting

396
130
231
211
213
81
276
214
75
485
326
719
594
805
226
799
156
637
632
382
380
129
156
397
228
19112



Office Title: Mayor (Rochester)

Precinct

55 0096 :
550098 :
550100 :
550102 :
550104 :
550106 :
550108 :
556 0110:
5560112
550114 :
550116 :
550118 :
550122 :
550124 :
550126 :
550128 :
550130 :
550132:
550134 :
550136 :
550140 :
550142
550144 :
550146 :
550148 :

ROCHESTER W1 P1
ROCHESTER W1 P2
ROCHESTER W1 P3
ROCHESTER W1 P4
ROCHESTER W1 P5
ROCHESTER W1 P&
ROCHESTER W1 P7
ROCHESTER W1 P8
ROCHESTER W1 P9
ROCHESTER W1 P10
ROCHESTER W1 P11
ROCHESTER W1 P12
ROCHESTER W2 P1
ROCHESTER W2 P2
ROCHESTER W2 P3
ROCHESTER W2 P4
ROCHESTER W2 P5
ROCHESTER W2 P8
ROCHESTER W2 P7
ROCHESTER W2 P8
ROCHESTER W3 P1
ROCHESTER W3 P2
ROCHESTER W3 P3
ROCHESTER W3 P4
ROCHESTER W3 P5

Detail of Election Results
City of Rochester
Tuesday, August 14, 2018 STATE PRIMARY

NP
George E. Rownd

10
23
51

9
35

8
28
34
28

6
20

7
22
29
18
44
14
21
48
20
16
23
22
17
37

NP
Jordan James Glynn

9
23
23

7
14

1
13
12
10

4

7

4
32
11
16
17

7

7
17

9
10
15
14

9
24
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NP
Regina Mustafa

24
34
71
15
27
18
61
25
27
28
30
8
54
101
60
50
32
26
62
57
36
48
29
39
112

NP
BW (Brent) Coggins

1
20
19
7
32
3
10
10
9

W oW W w

23

13
25
25

10
10

NP
Kim Norton

77
195
281

71
178

63
238
253
183

51
160

41
125
437
185
308

94
155
370
239
121
206
169
110
344



Detail of Election Results
City of Rochester
Tuesday, August 14, 2018 STATE PRIMARY

Office Title: Mayor (Rochester)

Precinct NP

George E. Rownd
55 0150 : ROCHESTER W3 P6 20
55 0152 : ROCHESTER W3 P7 17
55 0154 : ROCHESTER W4 P1 30
550156 : ROCHESTER W4 P2 6
55 0158 : ROCHESTER W4 P3 10
556 0160 : ROCHESTER W4 P4 10
55 0162 : ROCHESTER W4 P5 16
55 0164 : ROCHESTER W4 P6 7
55 0166 : ROCHESTER W4 P7 15
550168 : ROCHESTER W4 P8 12
55 0170 : ROCHESTER W4 P9 8
550172 : ROCHESTER W5 P1 23
55 0174 : ROCHESTER W5 P2 18
55 0176 : ROCHESTER W5 P3 38
55 0178 : ROCHESTER W5 P4 27
55 0180 : ROCHESTER W5 P5 57
55 0182 : ROCHESTER W5 P6 13
55 0184 : ROCHESTER W5 P7 50
55 0186 : ROCHESTER W5 P8 20
55 0194 : ROCHESTER W6 P1 43
55 0196 : ROCHESTER W6 P2 38
550198 : ROCHESTER W6 P3 20
55 0200 : ROCHESTER W6 P4 24
55 0202 : ROCHESTER W6 P5 13
55 0204 : ROCHESTER W6 P6 5
55 0206 : ROCHESTER W6 P7 22
55 0208 : ROCHESTER W6 P8 20

NP
Jordan James Glynn

14
18
11

8

A NN A OO ®

Page 6 of 13

NP
Regina Mustafa

36
73
66
Y
58
47
45
20
63
46

6
75
51
88
68
57
35
82
14
53
63
36
67
28
18
59
35

NP
BW (Brent) Coggins

1"
15
7
3
6
10

11
14

17
16
19
21
10
10

27

14

12

NP
Kim Norton

134
167
196
42
82
71
91
29
114
87
39
252
151
382
329
438
99
410
76
359
348
215
170
56
79
185
108



Detail of Election Resuits
City of Rochester
Tuesday, August 14, 2018 STATE PRIMARY

Office Title: Mayor (Rochester)

Total: 1172 573 2404 548 9363
Precinct NP NP
Spencer Goetzman Charlie O'Connell
55 0096 : ROCHESTER W1 P1 17 59
55 0098 : ROCHESTER W1 P2 34 58
55 0100 : ROCHESTER W1 P3 48 134
550102 : ROCHESTER W1 P4 16 29
550104 : ROCHESTER W1 P5 31 99
55 0106 : ROCHESTER W1 P6 5 20
550108 : ROCHESTER W1 P7 33 82
55 0110 : ROCHESTER W1 P8 28 61
550112 : ROCHESTER W1 P9 30 66
550114 : ROCHESTER W1 P10 5 9
550116 : ROCHESTER W1 P11 11 54
550118 : ROCHESTER W1 P12 3 13
550122 : ROCHESTER W2 P1 16 17
55 0124 : ROCHESTER W2 P2 31 53
550126 : ROCHESTER W2 P3 29 37
55 0128 : ROCHESTER W2 P4 33 82
55 0130 : ROCHESTER W2 P5 17 38
55 0132 : ROCHESTER W2 P6 16 42
550134 : ROCHESTER W2 P7 43 95
550136 : ROCHESTER W2 P8 44 96
55 0140 : ROCHESTER W3 P1 19 39
55 0142 : ROCHESTER W3 P2 12 85
55 0144 : ROCHESTER W3 P3 31 59
55 0146 : ROCHESTER W3 P4 16 28
55 0148 : ROCHESTER W3 P5 49 93
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Detail of Election Results
City of Rochester
Tuesday, August 14, 2018 STATE PRIMARY

Office Title: Mayor (Rochester)

Precinct NP NP

Spencer Goetzman Charlie O'Connell
550150 : ROCHESTER W3 P6 19 38
55 0152 : ROCHESTER W3 P7 28 44
55 0154 : ROCHESTER W4 P1 23 31
55 0156 : ROCHESTER W4 P2 8 7
550158 : ROCHESTER W4 P3 21 34
55 0160 : ROCHESTER W4 P4 20 42
55 0162 : ROCHESTER W4 P5 11 26
55 0164 : ROCHESTER W4 P6 4 10
55 0166 : ROCHESTER W4 P7 15 32
55 0168 : ROCHESTER W4 P8 18 20
550170 : ROCHESTER W4 P9 6 5
55 0172 : ROCHESTER W5 P1 34 36
55 0174 : ROCHESTER W5 P2 25 38
550176 : ROCHESTER W5 P3 48 100
550178 : ROCHESTER W5 P4 43 72
55 0180 : ROCHESTER W5 P5 49 141
55 0182 : ROCHESTER W5 P6 21 30
55 0184 : ROCHESTER W5 P7 37 146
55 0186 : ROCHESTER W5 P8 10 20
55 0194 : ROCHESTER W6 P1 43 70
550196 : ROCHESTER W6 P2 39 98
55 0198 : ROCHESTER W6 P3 30 33
550200 : ROCHESTER W6 P4 15 59
55 0202 : ROCHESTER W6 P5 8 5
55 0204 : ROCHESTER W6 P6 15 26
55 0206 : ROCHESTER W6 P7 29 4
55 0208 : ROCHESTER W6 P8 7 35
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Detail of Election Results
City of Rochester
Tuesday, August 14, 2018 STATE PRIMARY

Office Title: Mayor (Rochester)

Total: 1243 2687

Page 9 of 13



Detail of Election Results
City of Rochester
Tuesday, August 14, 2018 STATE PRIMARY

Office Title: Council Member District 1 (Rochester)

Precinct NP NP NP NP

Kim Sin Heather Holmes Paul Myhrom Patrick Keane
550096 : ROCHESTER W1 P1 17 44 51 74
550098 : ROCHESTER W1 P2 21 61 105 191
55 0100 : ROCHESTER W1 P3 43 166 174 215
550102 : ROCHESTER W1 P4 12 21 43 78
550104 : ROCHESTER W1 P5 486 105 144 101
550106 : ROCHESTER W1 P86 8 33 32 40
55 0108 : ROCHESTER W1 P7 50 146 121 135
550110 : ROCHESTER W1 P8 46 116 97 124
550112 : ROCHESTER W1 P9 34 95 65 149
550114 : ROCHESTER W1 P10 16 48 17 19
550116 : ROCHESTER W1 P11 31 79 60 91
550118 : ROCHESTER W1 P12 12 21 21 25
Total: 336 935 930 1242
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Detail of Election Results
City of Rochester
Tuesday, August 14, 2018 STATE PRIMARY

Office Title: Council Member District 5 (Rochester)

Precinct NP NP NP NP NP

Judy Hickey Byron Clark Brittney Marschall Shaun C. Paimer Mike Walters
550172 : ROCHESTER W5 P1 99 59 65 72 109
55 0174 : ROCHESTER W5 P2 72 49 43 59 58
550176 : ROCHESTER W5 P3 99 122 104 166 161
55 0178 : ROCHESTER W5 P4 105 79 82 161 130
55 0180 : ROCHESTER W5 P5 150 155 116 191 124
55 0182 : ROCHESTER W5 P6 44 36 37 45 40
55 0184 : ROCHESTER W5 P7 172 228 96 133 86
55 0186 : ROCHESTER W5 P8 30 25 33 29 26
Total: 771 753 576 856 734
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We certify that we have herein specified the names of the candidates receiving votes and the number of votes received by each candidate, and have specified the number of votes
for and against any question voted on, at the STATE PRIMARY held on Tuesday, August 14, 2018.

As appears by the returns of the election precincts votipg in this election, duly returned to, filed, opened, and canvgssed, and now remaining on file in the office of the,City of
Rochester Clerk. Witness our official signature at _ (| :h’# oé&cbl J&C in County this l ,1_ day of ﬂgg ust

2018. - :

mber of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board
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State of Minnesota

City of Rochester
i, / ;’{ ] { Sféi /U : l { (o) l ( [aé? ﬁﬂi , Clerk of the City of Rochester do hereby certify the within and foregoing [ 3 pages to be a full
and correct copy of the original abstract and return of the votes cast in the City of Rochester STATE PRIMARY held on Tuesday, August 14, 2018.

Wit mﬂ day of ﬁg&usf‘ , 2018.
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